### GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF TRIBAL WELFARE P.N.COMPLEX, GURKHABASTI, AGARTALA Ph: - 0381-232-3565 E-mail: <u>twdtripura@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.twdtripura.in</u>

## No.F.3-22/TW/ACCTS/VEHICLE/PV/2021-22/ 32054

2.

Dated 22/02/2021

#### CORRIGENDUM

1. In this DNIT called vide No.F.3-22/TW/ACCTS/Vehicle/PV/2021-22, dated 30.01.2021 regarding hiring of vehicles (Scorpio & EECO) at point No.33.2 (vi) (page no-31) please read this as "Scanned copy of the filled Bidder's Information Sheet as per proforma given in Declaration as per Annexure-I, Undertaking as per Annexure-III and in a single pdf file. [Bidder shall take printout of Annexure-I and Annexure-III and shall fill the necessary information & put ink signature with stamp/seal, and then scan them into a single PDF file. Finally those documents should be uploaded"

#### instead of

"Scanned copy of the filled Bidder's Information Sheet as per proforma given in Declaration as per Annexure-I, Description of Bill of Quantity Template given in Annexure-II, Undertaking as per Annexure-III and in a single pdf file. [Bidder shall take printout of Annexure-I, Annexure-II and Annexure-III and shall fill the necessary information & put ink signature with stamp/seal, and then scan them into a single PDF file. Finally those documents should be uploaded".

2. Annexure –II at DNIT page No-34 should not be submitted by the bidder in the online bidding.

3. Scan copy of the original turnover certificate shall be uploaded along with Annexure-IV.

(L. T. Darlong) Addl. Secretary & Director, TW Government of Tripura. GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF TRIBAL WELFARE P.N.COMPLEX, GURKHABASTI, AGARTALA Ph: - 0381-232-3565 E-mail: <u>twdtripura@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.twdtripura.in</u>

# No.F.3-22/TW/ACCTS/VEHICLE/PV/2021-22/ 32055

Dated 22/02/2021

# MEMORANDUM

Last date of submission of online bid called vide No.F.3-22/TW/ACCTS/Vehicle/PV/2021-22, dated 30.01.2021 for hiring of vehicle (Scorpio & Ecco) is hereby extended upto 01.03.2021 at 12.30 PM and it will be opened on 01.03.2021 at 2.00 PM.

(L. T. Darlong) Addl. Secretary & Director, TW Government of Tripura.